

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 3712/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in FA No. 7352/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE CELLULOSE PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question of interest.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.4109/2007.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master