

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4109/2007

RELIANCE CELLULOSE PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 7990 of 2007
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shabyashachi Poker, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.4109/2007

The respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit, if any.

List again on 26.3.2008.

SLP(C) No.7990/2007

Counter affidavit has been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd