

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1110 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RELIANCE CELLULOSE PRODUCTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1111 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.1110/2010

Statement of case has already been filed on record by the appellant.

Respondent has failed to comply with the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, passed on 16.10.2012 whereby period of four weeks was granted for filing statement of case and in the event of default, their right to file statement of case shall stand forfeited.

Item No.99

-2-

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

CA No.1111/2010

File not received.

List again on 10.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |